and agrees that the City of Detroit will, in turn, report each violation as required to as- 
sure notification to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, and the appropriate 
Environmental Protection Agency Regional Office. 

6. This subsection (d) is applicable only to the extent the Contract is for a sum greater 

than One Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($150,000.00), 

(e) Consistent with the Byrd Anti-Lobbying Amendment (31 U.S.C. § 1352, as amended), 
the parties agree as follows: 

1. Contractors who apply or bid for an award of $100,000 or more shall file the required 

certification. Each tier certifies to the tier above that it will not and has not used Fed-